prepayments, static balance sheet, etc. Management periodically reviews these assumptions for accuracy based on historical data and future expectations and may change assumptions over time based on better data sources, improved modeling techniques, regulatory changes, etc. Our
ALCO policy requires that the base scenario assumes ALL rates remain flat for the prescribed time periods and is the scenario, including those above, to which all others are compared in order to measure the change in net interest income. Policy limits are applied to the results of certain
modeling scenarios. While the primary policy scenarios focus is on a twelve-month time frame, including the information above, for the earnings simulations model, longer time horizons are also modeled but are not shown herein.

2.1%
2.5%

3.0%

2.4%

1.4%

-1.0%

-2.0%

-2.9%

-2.4%

-1.4%

-5.0%

-3.0%

-1.0%

1.0%

3.0%

5.0%

4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23

N
e

t
In

te
re

st
 In

co
m

e
 %

 D

Rate Shock Scenarios

+100bp Shock -100bp Shock

1.0%
1.5% 1.6%

1.2%

0.6%

-0.6%

-1.2%
-1.6%

-1.2%

-0.6%

-5.0%

-3.0%

-1.0%

1.0%

3.0%

5.0%

4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23

N
e

t
In

te
re

st
 In

co
m

e
 %

 D

Rate Ramp Scenarios

+100bp Ramp -100bp Ramp

*: excluding gains and losses on sales of investment securities, loss on BOLI restructuring and gain on sale of fixed assets as a result of sale-leaseback transaction. For a reconciliation of these Non-GAAP financial measures to the
comparable GAAP measure, see slides 50-51.
Note: See slide 52 for peer group utilized in the above analysis. Peer group calculated by aggregating total peer revenues by total peer weighted avg. shares for each quarter.
Source: S&P Global

47

Income Statement – Revenue Per Share

$12.42

$12.92

$13.44 $13.54
$13.87 $14.05

$14.35

$15.07

$15.78

$16.51

$17.07
$17.50

$17.85

$18.62

$19.51

$20.33

$21.09
$21.39 $21.48 $21.45

11.9%

13.0%

14.5%

11.6%
11.6%

8.7%

6.8%

11.3%

13.8%

17.5%

19.0%

16.2%

13.1%

12.8%

14.3%

16.2%

18.2%

14.9%

10.1%

5.5%

4.6% 4.8%

4.3% 4.4%
5.8%

6.7%
6.6%

5.3% 6.5%
5.8%

3.4%

0.5%

-0.3%

1.3%

4.5%

9.7%

14.7%

16.0%

10.9%

-2.0%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

18.0%

20.0%

$10.00

$11.00

$12.00

$13.00

$14.00

$15.00

$16.00

$17.00

$18.00

$19.00

$20.00

$21.00

$22.00

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23

Y
/Y

 R
e

ve
n

u
e

p
er

 S
h

ar
e

 G
ro

w
th

R
e

ve
n

u
e

p
er

 S
h

ar
e

LTM Revenue Per Share Growth* vs. Peers

PNFP LTM Rev/Share PNFP Y/Y Peer Median Y/Y

($'s in thousands) 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

PPNR Trends

Net interest income $ 766,142 $821,788 $932,401 $1,129,293 $1,262,118